
 

 

Memorandum 
 

 
To: Bill Hanson 

            School Board Members  

 

From: Kerry M. Leider    

 

Date: July 11, 2016 

 

Re: Change Order for Bid 1247 Denfeld High School CTE Addition 

 

Item 4.B.2 – Bid #1247 – Denfeld High School CTE Addition, Change Order #1 – Johnson 

Wilson Constructors – 1) Additional excavation and project coordination to relocate the main 

fiber connection to the school; 2) additional excavation and fill on the east side of the addition; 

3) revise underground plumbing layout to utilize existing abandoned sanitary sewer line; and 4) 

change contract time to account for excessive weather resulting in an increase of $21,525.86. 

 

Recommendation:  It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed 

above related to – Bid #1247 – Denfeld High School CTE Addition adding $21,525.86 to the 

previously awarded base bid for a new contract total of $660,525.86. 

 

Attachment 

 
 

 

 

 


